# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

EPAS ID: PAT2907476

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE previously recorded on Reel 023221 Frame 0467. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the UNIVERSITY

OF WASHINGTON.

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CHARLES D MELVILLE	08/05/2009
RICHARD S. JOHNSTON	08/05/2009
CAMERON M. LEE	08/05/2009
ERIC J. SEIBEL	08/05/2009
BRIAN T. SCHOWENGERDT	08/04/2009

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	UNIVERSITY OF WASHINGTON
Street Address:	4311 - 11TH AVENUE NE
Internal Address:	SUITE 500, CAMPUS BOX 354990
City:	SEATTLE
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98105-4608

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12468832

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 206-883-2578 **Email:** jsmolen@wsgr.com

Correspondent Name: JENNIFER SMOLEN

Address Line 1: WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATI

Address Line 2: 650 PAGE MILL ROAD

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304-1050

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 41299-711.201

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JENNIFER M. SMOLEN

SIGNATURE: / Jennifer M. Smolen /

DATE SIGNED: 06/20/2014

PATENT

502860878 REEL: 033203 FRAME: 0978

# Total Attachments: 7 source=41299\_711\_201\_Assignment#page1.tif source=41299\_711\_201\_Assignment#page2.tif source=41299\_711\_201\_Assignment#page3.tif source=41299\_711\_201\_Assignment#page4.tif source=41299\_711\_201\_Assignment#page5.tif source=41299\_711\_201\_Assignment#page6.tif source=41299\_711\_201\_Assignment#page7.tif

PATENT REEL: 033203 FRAME: 0979

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Charles D. Melville	08/05/2009
Richard S. Johnston	08/05/2009
Cameron M. Lee	08/05/2009
Eric J. Seibel	08/05/2009
Brian T. Schowengerdt	08/04/2009

# RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	University of Washington, UW Tech Tech Transfer - Invention Lic.
Street Address:	4311 - 11th Avenue N.E.
Internal Address:	Suite 500, Campus Box 500
City:	Seattle
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98105-4608

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12468832

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)576-0300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (206) 467-9600

Email: jms@townsend.com

Correspondent Name: Jennifer M. Smolen

Address Line 1: Townsend and Townsend and Crew LLP

Address Line 2: Two Embarcadero Center, 8th Floor Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 016336-008010US NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jennifer M. Smolen / Jennifer M. Smolen / Signature: 09/11/2009

Date:

Total Attachments: 3

source=16336\_80\_1\_Assignment#page1.tif source=16336\_80\_1\_Assignment#page2.tif source=16336\_80\_1\_Assignment#page3.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID:

PAT979694

Receipt Date:

09/11/2009

Fee Amount:

\$40

Attorney Docket No.: 016336-008010US Client Reference No.: 7271P.IUS

### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

TAIOL

WHEREAS, Charles D. Melville of 4817 Stanford Avenue NE, Seattle, WA 98105; Richard S. Johnston of 25524 S.E. 28th Street, Sammamish, WA 98075; Cameron M. Lee of 9962 Rainier Avenue S., Seattle, WA 98118; Eric J. Seibel of 6702 34th Avenue N.W., Seattle, WA 98117; and Brian T. Schowengerdt of 420 N. 39th Street #403. Seattle, WA 98103, hereinafter referred to as "Assignors," are the inventors of the invention described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention:

SCANNING LASER PROJECTION DISPLAY FOR

SMALL HANDHELD DEVICES

Filing Date:

May 19, 2009

Application No.:

12/468,832; and

WHEREAS, University of Washington, a corporation of the state of Washington, located at UW TechTransfer - Invention Licensing, 4311 11th Avenue N.E., Suite 500, Campus Box 354990, Seattle, WA 98105-4608, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring an interest in the invention and application and in any U.S. Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted on the same;

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have assigned, and by these presents do assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the invention and application and to all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designs), and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and to claim the priority from the application as provided by the Paris Convention. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors had this Assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to Assignee, but at Assignee's expense. (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of U.S. Patent applications and foreign counterparts on the invention and any improvements, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer, and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have signed their names on the dates indicated.

Dated: 8/5/09	Charles D. Melville
• / •	Charles D. Melville
STATE OF WASHINGTON )	
COUNTY OF KINS	

Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on the 5 44 day of August, 2009, by

Charles D. Melville (name) who personally appeared before me and

proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who appeared before me.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

(Signature of Notary Public)

PATENT REEL: 033203 FRAME: 0982

	Assignment Attorney Docket No.: 016336-008010US Page 2
	Dated: 8-5-09  Richard S. Johnston
	STATE OF WASHINGTON )
	COUNTY OF King
	Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on the 5h day of August. 2009. by  Richard S. Johnston (name) who personally appeared before me and proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who appeared before me.
	WITNESS my hand and official scal.
	Mareare My touch for (Signature of Notary Public)
	WASHING WASHING
	Dated: 8-5-2009 Cameron M. Lee
	STATE OF WASHINGTON )
	COUNTY OF KING
	Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on the 5th day of ALGUST. 2009. by  Cameron M. Lee (name) who personally appeared before me and ALGUST.
	proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who appeared before me.
ı.	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
_	(Signature of Notary Public)  (Signature of Notary Public)  (Signature of Notary Public)
	Dated: 8/5/09 Eric J. Seibel
	STATE OF WASHINGTON )
	COUNTY OF XING
	Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on the 5th day of AirGris7. 2009, by  Frie J. Seibel (name) who personally appeared before me and proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who appeared before me.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	Signature of Notary Public)
	WASHING WASHINGTON

Page 2 of 3

Attorney Docket No.: 016336-008010US Page 3	
Dated: 8/4/2009	Brian T. Schowengerdt
STATE OF WASHINGTON )	
COUNTY OF King	
Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me or Brian T. Schowengerdt proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to	(name) who personally appeared before me and
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
(Signature of Notary Public)	ST AUBLIC OF AUBLIC

61961101 v1